Tooling & Accessories
R280 / R282 / R299
A
A-3
CONTENTS
TOOLING
Joule effect soldering devices . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A-4

KIT R299 510 010: STRIPPING TOOL FOR 2.5 TO 7.6mm DIA.
FLEXIBLE CABLES (without cassette)
Part number Designation Length B (mm) Length C (mm)
R299 511 013 Orange stripping cassette 3.5 6.5
R299 511 016 White stripping cassette 1.5 6.3
Part number Designation
R299 550 000
Cable stripping range 2.5 to 11mm (.0984" to .4331")
Spring Tension - Squeeze to Open, Insert Cable & Rotate Around Jacket
Delivers Smooth Consistent Strips. 9 Position Adjustable Depth Blade
Part number Designation
R299 510 010
STRIPPING TOOL
1 - Stripping tool
2 - White V guide for dia ext. cable 2.5 to 3 mm
3 - Red V guide for dia ext. cable 3 to 5 mm
4 - Blue V guide for dia ext. cable 5 to 6.4 mm
5 - Yellow V guide for dia ext. cable 6.4 to 7.6 mm
6 - Wrench
7 - Gauge
To download data sheets and assembly instructions, visit www.radiall.com & enter the part number in the Search box.
Bold part numbers represent products typically in stock & available for immediate shipment.
See page 8 and 9 for packaging information.
A-8
TO
OL
IN
G KITS FOR SEMI-RIGID CABLES
R282 102 000: Bending kit
KIT: Stripping + sharpening for semi-rigid cables
R282 114 125: Stripping 3.17 (.125) + sharpening for .085" semi-rigid cables
N° Part number Designation Old cross reference Mark
1 R282 750 000 Bending 730 11 000 (09)
2 R282 751 050 Bending gauge .085" 730 11 040 (02)
3 R282 751 051 Bending gauge .085" 730 11 030 (01)
4 R282 751 070 Bending gauge .141" 730 11 060 (04)
5 R282 751 080 Bending gauge .250" 730 11 070 (05)
6 R282 751 071 Bending gauge .141" 730 11 050 (03)
N° Part number Designation
1 R282 051 000 Stripping tool .085”
2 R282 055 000 Replacement stripping blade
3 R282 864 110 Blade installation gauge .085”
4 R282 344 150 Hex 1.5 (.059)
5 R282 063 000 Sharpening and length-setting tool 3.17 (.125”) long on .085”
6 R282 056 085 Replacement sharpening blade
7 R282 344 127 Hex 1.27 (.05)
To download data sheets and assembly instructions, visit www.radiall.com & enter the part number in the Search box.
Bold part numbers represent products typically in stock & available for immediate shipment.
See page 8 and 9 for packaging information.
A-9
TO
OL
IN
GKITS FOR SEMI-RIGID CABLES
R282 114 162: Stripping 2.17 (.085) + sharpening for .141" semi-rigid cables
R282 114 165: Stripping 3.17 (.125) + sharpening for .141" semi-rigid cables
R282 120 010: SMA solder kit (Suitable for commercial and standard SMA)
N° Part number Designation
1 R282 053 000 Stripping tool .141”
2 R282 055 000 Replacement stripping blade
3 R282 864 120 Blade installation gauge .141”
4 R282 344 150 Hex 1.5 (.059)
5 R282 066 000 Sharpening and length-setting tool 2.17 (.085”) long on .141”
6 R282 056 118 Replacement sharpening blade
7 R282 344 127 Hex 1.27 (.05)
N° Part number Designation
1 R282 053 000 Stripping tool .141”
2 R282 055 000 Replacement stripping blade
3 R282 864 120 Blade installation gauge .141”
4 R282 344 150 Hex 1.5 (.059)
5 R282 067 000 Sharpening and length-setting tool 3.17 (.125”) long on .141”
6 R282 056 118 Replacement sharpening blade
7 R282 344 127 Hex 1.27 (.05)
N° Part number Designation Mark
1 R282 059 100 Cable holder
2 R282 862 060 Solder gauge (cab .085”: mark 61, cab .141”: mark 62)
3 R282 744 200 Soldering locator tool for right angle SMA (84)
4 R282 053 100 Stripping tool
5 R282 066 100 Trimmer
6 R282 744 220 Soldering locator tool for center contact
7 R282 744 060 Soldering locator tool for male SMA cable .085” (85)

R282 125 010:
Solder kit for N connectors
N° Part number Designation Mark
1 R282 744 271 Soldering locator tool for male (128)
2 R282 744 270 Soldering locator tool for female (129)
3 R282 370 020 Locking tool (132)
4 R282 740 000 Soldering fixture (10)
5 R282 744 000 Soldering locator tool for .085” cable
6 R282 744 003 Soldering locator tool for .141” cable (133)
7 R282 915 020 Dielectric recess tool (97)
8 R282 862 100 Solder gauge (63)
N° Part number Designation Old cross reference Mark
1 R282 730 160 .250” dielectric insertion tool + plunger for N jacks 730 25 007 (36)
2 R282 730 161 .141” dielectric insertion tool + plunger for N jacks 730 25 008 (37)
3 R282 740 030 Soldering fixture 730 15 022 (11)
4 R282 744 260 N soldering fixture for female centre contact 730 40 005 (126)
5 R282 744 261 N soldering fixture for male centre contact 730 40 006 (127)
6 R282 744 300 N soldering fixture for cable .085”
7 R282 744 310 N soldering fixture for cable .141”
8 R282 744 320 N soldering fixture for cable .141”
9 R282 744 330 N soldering fixture for cable .250”
10 R282 744 340 Soldering fixture for N plug cable .141”
11 R282 744 350 Soldering fixture for N plug cable .250”
12 R282 862 070 Solder gauge thickness 0.35 (.0138”) 730 15 170 (62)
13 R282 862 080 Solder gauge thickness 0.45 (.0177”)
14 R282 862 090 Solder gauge thickness 0.70 (.0276”) 730 15 180 (64)
15 R282 915 030 Dielectric recess tool for cable .141”
16 R282 915 040 Dielectric recess tool for cable .250”
To download data sheets and assembly instructions, visit www.radiall.com & enter the part number in the Search box.
Bold part numbers represent products typically in stock & available for immediate shipment.
See page 8 and 9 for packaging information.
A-11
R282 124 100:
Stripping + crimping
kit for cables 10+11/50/S+d
TO
OL
IN
GKITS FOR FLEXIBLE CABLES
N° Part number Designation
1 R282 231 000 Crimping tool
2 R282 078 200 Green stripping cassette
3 R282 078 220 Green stripping cassette
4 R282 078 500 Adjustment bit
5 R282 790 010 Scalpel
6 R282 078 000
Universal tool body
a - Red V guide for dia ext. cable 7 to 9 mm
b - Blue V guide for dia ext. cable 9 to 11.5 mm
c - Yellow V guide for dia ext. cable 11.5 to 14 mm
d - Two interior supports
e - Universal tool body
f - Adjustement bit (Identical R282 078 500)
g - Wrench
Inside the box, every part number can be ordered separately.
To download data sheets and assembly instructions, visit www.radiall.com & enter the part number in the Search box.
Bold part numbers represent products typically in stock & available for immediate shipment.
See page 8 and 9 for packaging information.
A-12
TO
OL
IN
G CRIMP TOOLS
CRIMP TOOL
(dies included)
Part number Fig. Cable group Cable group dia. Color
of handles
R282 211 000
1
.046"OD/.048"OD -
RG178/RG196/.075"OD
RG174/RG316/RF179
1/50+75 - 2/50/S+75 - 2.6/50/
S+75 Red 4.52 (.178) 3.25 (.128) 2.67 (.105)
R282 223 000 RG122/RG58/RG62 4/50+75 - 5/50 - 6/75+93 Orange 6.48 (.255) 5.41 (.213) 1.73 (.068)
R282 227 000 3 RG6 8/75+95 Blue 8.23 (.324) 1.73 (.068)
R282 231 000 2 RG393/RG214 10/50/D - 10.3/50/S - 11/50/D Yellow 10.54 (.415) 2.54 (.1)
R282 271 000 3 RG178/RG174/RG316/
RD316/RG179/RD179 2/50+75 - 2.6/50+75/S+D Black 3.84 (.131) 3.25 (.128) 0.72* (.028)
* Square crimping die.
DIES
Cable group Cable group dia.
Part number
dieset only tool complete with dies
RG178/RG196/RD178/
RG174/RG316/RG179 2/50/S+D - 2.6/50+75/S R282 235 003 TA-0105 3.25 (.128) 2.67 (.105)
RG58/RG141/RG142/
RG223/RG400 5/50/S - 5/50/D R282 235 011 5.41 (.213) 1.73 (.068)
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
To download data sheets and assembly instructions, visit www.radiall.com & enter the part number in the Search box.
Bold part numbers represent products typically in stock & available for immediate shipment.
See page 8 and 9 for packaging information.
MIL CRIMP TOOL (M22520/5-01) R282 293 000 (dies not included)
A-13
TO
OL
IN
G
UNIVERSAL CRIMPING TOOLKIT
CRIMP TOOL FOR CENTER CONTACT R282 281 000
LOCATOR TOOL FOR CENTER CONTACT CRIMP TOOL R282 281 000
BNC TOOLKITS
CRIMP TOOLS
Part number Designation
R396 128 000
Crimping tool R396 400 060
Dies part numers:
R396 400 062 - for RG174/RG179
R396 400 063 - for RG58/RG59/RG62
R396 400 064 - for RJ45 plugs
R396 400 065 - for RJ11/12 plugs
Part number Designation
R282 124 050
(50Ω)
1x R282 223 000 Crimp tool for cable
diameter 5 or 6 mm. Hex.: 1.73/5.41/6.48
15x R141 082 161 BNC male, straight, crimp for RG58
1x R299 520 000 Strip tool
1x R299 521 017 Replacement blade brown,
3 step for RG58, RG59
Part number Designation
R282 124 075
(75Ω)
1x R282 223 000 Crimp tool for cable diameter 5 or 6 mm.
Hex.: 1.73/5.41/6.48
15x R142 085 161 BNC male, straight, crimp for RG59
1x R299 520 000 Strip tool
1x R299 521 017 Replacement blade brown,
3 step for RG58, RG59
Part number Note
R282 967 030
R282 983 000
For pin contact
for socket contact
To download data sheets and assembly instructions, visit www.radiall.com & enter the part number in the Search box.
Bold part numbers represent products typically in stock & available for immediate shipment.
See page 8 and 9 for packaging information.
A-14
TO
OL
IN
G TORQUE WRENCH
TORQUE WRENCH 10 to 20 mm
TORQUE WRENCH 32 mm
Part number Accross flats (mm) Coupling torque (N.cm)
R282 318 000 6 (.236) 30
R282 319 000 6.35 (.250) 60 to 80
R282 320 000
8 (.315)
80 to 120
R282 320 030 60
R282 320 031 70
TA-0456 395 (35 lbf-in)
TA-0398 5.5 (.218) 34 (48 oz-in)
TA-0432 4.0 (.156) 21 (30 oz-in)
TA-0436 5.5 (.218) 68 (96 oz-in)
Part number Accross flats (mm) Coupling torque (N.cm)
R282 300 000 14 (.550) 265
R282 303 020 18 (.710) 170
Part number Accross flats A (mm) Coupling torque (N.cm)
R282 303 500 32 (1.260) 3500
To download data sheets and assembly instructions, visit www.radiall.com & enter the part number in the Search box.
Bold part numbers represent products typically in stock & available for immediate shipment.
See page 8 and 9 for packaging information.
TORQUE WRENCH 4 to 10mm
A-15
Fig. 1
Fig. 2 Fig. 3
TO
OL
IN
GINSERTION AND EXTRACTION TOOLS
EXTRACTION TOOL
SMP DISENGAGEMENT TOOL FOR R222 705 xxx
SMP EXTRACTION TOOL (for cable plugs with semi-rigid cable only R222 05x xxx)
COAXIPACK 2 EXTRACTION TOOL
Part number Fig. Use Note
R282 918 000 1 For removing BMA floating jack
R282 920 010 2 U01 For male COAXIPACK 2 inserts
R282 920 100 3 U02 For female COAXIPACK 2 inserts
Part number A dimension
R282 918 100
R282 918 120
23mm
150mm
Part number
R282 918 140
Part number
R282 920 120
HDC 43 INSERTION & EXTRACTION TOOL
Part number